## West Lafayette Community School Corporation

1130 North Salisbury Street • West Lafayette, Indiana 47906-2447 (765) 746-1602 • FAX (765) 746-1644 • www.wl.k12.in.us

TO: Dr. Shawn Greiner, Superintendent

**Board of School Trustees** 

FROM: Michelle Cronk, CFO

DATE: February 7, 2024

RE: WVEC Lease Termination Authorization Resolution

The Wabash Valley Education Center (WVEC) has had a lease agreement with West Lafayette Community Schools for the land that its building currently resides on since 1979 that was to terminate in 2028. We were recently notified by the WVEC Director, Judi Hendrix, that WVEC wishes to terminate its lease early and turn the building over to West Lafayette Community Schools as set forth in the original lease agreement.

A resolution has been prepared by Mrs. Billingsley for your consideration to officially terminate the lease early. Please place this item on the agenda of the Monday, February 12<sup>th</sup> board meeting. Let me know if you have any questions.